5. Question: The categorical breakdown of denials, such as unsuitability, hostage-type, homo-type and so on, rate of percentage thereof, such as hostage --.

Answer: As applied to the 577 formal adjudications completed.

No. 129	% 100.0
39	30.2
34	26.4
31	24.0
9	7.0
7	5.4
4	3.1
3	2.3
2	1.6
	129 39 34 31 9 7 4

In response to your question pertaining to the Industrial Defense Facilities Program, there are approximately 3500 facilities presently designated as "defense facilities." Of this number, 20% or 700 are cleared facilities with prime contracts. It is estimated that an additional 10% or 350 have unclassified prime or subcontracts. The balance or approximately 2450 normally have no contractual relationship with the Department of Defense.

With respect to H.R. 15626, and your questions pertaining thereto:

1. Question: Would the Industrial Security Clearance Program be materially expanded over what you now have?

Answer: There would be no expansion in the number of facilities or personnel clearances included in the Industrial Security Program, as distinguished from the Industrial Defense Program.

Question: With regard to the Defense Facilities Program, would our present bill reduce or increase this program?

Answer: The revised draft of the bill would significantly decrease the number of facilities designated under the Industrial Defense